

## San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission

1042 Pacific Street, Suite A, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Tel: (805) 781-5795 | Fax: (805) 788-2072 | rfitzroy@slo.lafco.ca.gov

LAFCO File No. 1-R-24

Comments Due: March 11, 2024

To:

Stephanie Bertoux, Shandon-San Juan Water District

Marc Lea, County Department of Agriculture Ian Landreth, County Depart. of Agriculture Leslie Terry, County Environmental Health Trevor Keith, County Planning & Building Airlin Singewald, County Planning & Building Schani Siong, County Planning & Building Andy Mutziger, APCD Eddy Moore, CAL Fire Peter Rodgers, SLOCOG Sara Sanders, SLOCOG Devin Best, Upper Salinas Las Tablas RCD

Kate Twisselman, Shandon Cemetery District
Tom Flynn, Paso Robles Cemetery District
Susan Velasquez, Pleasant Valley Estrella
Cemetery District
Dr. Kristina Benson, Shandon Joint Unified
School District
Tom Butler, Atascadero Unified School District,
Curt Dubost, Paso Robles Joint Unified School
District
Wendy Nielsen, Pleasant Valley Elementary
School District
James Brescia, County Superintendent

From: Morgan Bing, Clerk Analyst

Date: February 26, 2024

Proposal: Sphere of Influence Amendment & Annexation No. 1 to Shandon-San Juan Water

District (Skyview)

This letter is to advise your agency that the above-titled application has been filed with LAFCO on February 22, 2024. This notice is pursuant to Government Code Sections 56658 (b) and 56662 (c). Available on the website for your review and comment are application materials for the sphere of influence amendment and annexation to Shandon-San Juan Water District. Please provide any comment relative to the purview of your department. Please advise of any appeals, conditions of approval, litigation, or entitlement issues that could affect annexation and the associated discretionary action by LAFCO.

The proposed project includes an annexation of approximately 3,946.75 acres of property into the Shandon-San Juan Water District. The property is located in the unincorporated area of the County at 3425 Truesdale Road in rural Shandon.

Copies of the application and related support documents can be reviewed on the LAFCO website at: <a href="https://slo.lafco.ca.gov/referrals">https://slo.lafco.ca.gov/referrals</a>. If your agency has any comments please respond by **March 11, 2024**. If you have any questions, please contact Morgan Bing at <a href="mbing@slo.lafco.ca.gov">mbing@slo.lafco.ca.gov</a>.